
 

 

Study program 
Study cycle Second study cycle 

Orientation   Geography in Education 

SUBJECT 

 Subject name Field work, excursions and trips in teaching geography 

 Subject code Semester Subject status ECTS credits Contact hours 

TG-504.5-1 I mandatory 6 150 

Prerequisites - 

   Assigned 
professors and 
assistants 

Subject Leaader Dr. sc. Senada Nezirović, associate professor  
Dr. sc. Aida Korjenić, associate professor 

Teaching  Assistants  

 

Subject 
objectives 

Field work in the function of education in the domain of geography. Correlation between 
teaching content and presentation of the same on the field and excursions. The use of 
teaching equipment and teaching aids in field work. 

 

SUBJECT CONTENT 

 

# 
 

Teaching units 
Contact hours 

L E S C 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 

The place and role of field work in teaching methods 
Planning and organization of field work with students 
Teaching preparation of field work 
Thematic, more thematic and complex field works 
Fieldteaching lesson 
A half-day field work.  
A one-day field work 
Test  
More daily fieldwork 
The field research 
Practicum half-day of field work on a topic 
Practicum one day of field work on a topic 
Practicum more days of field work on a topic 
Practicum field research on a topic.  
Analysis of the results 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 

 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
 

2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
2 

 

 

STUDENT WORKLOAD (HOURS) 

Contact Hours (L+E) 75 Practical work  Seminars 25 Exam study time 25 

Literature – reading 25 Written papers  Other (state)  TOTAL 150 
 

LITERATURE 
 

EVALUATION OF KNOWLEDGE AND CRITERIA 

 
1. Matas, M.: Metodika nastave geografije II izdanje 

HGD, Zagreb, 1998. 
2. Poljak, V.: Didaktika, Školska knjiga, Zagreb,1991. 
3. Spahić, M.:  Terenska nastava u nastavi geografije, 

Predavanje sa VIII Seminara geografa, Neum,2004 
4. Brazda, M.: Terenski rad i ekskurzije u nastavi 

geografije, Šk. Knj. Zagreb, 1985. 
 

 
 

PARAMETERS Maximum 
Points 

Minimum 
points 

1. Attendance 5 3 
 

2. 
Participation on 
lectures 

 

5 
 

3 

3. Midterm exams 40 22 

4. Seminar         10 6 
5. Students project - - 

6. Final exam 40 21 

Total 100 55 

 

 


