Study program			Study cycle Second study cyc									
			Orientation Geography in Ed					Educatio	ducation			
				SUBJE								
Subject name			rk, excursions		_ •	<u>_</u>						
Subject code				Subject status ECTS				credits				
TG-504.5-1	mandatory 6				6	150						
Prerequisite												
professors and Dr. sc.					enada Nezirović, associate professor ida Korjenić, associate professor							
assistants												
Subject objectives Field work in the function of education in the domain of geography. Correlation between teaching content and presentation of the same on the field and excursions. The use of teaching equipment and teaching aids in field work.												
			SUBJ	ECT C	ON	ITENT						
# Teaching units								Contact hours				
						L	Е	S	С			
1. The place and role of field work in teaching methods 2. Planning and organization of field work with students 3. Teaching preparation of field work 4. Thematic, more thematic and complex field works 5. Fieldteaching lesson 6. A half-day field work. 7. A one-day field work 8. Test 9. More daily fieldwork 10. The field research 11. Practicum half-day of field work on a topic 12. Practicum one day of field work on a topic 13. Practicum more days of field work on a topic 14. Practicum field research on a topic. 15. Analysis of the results							3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2	25		
Contact Hours (L+	, , , ,							Exam study tim		25		
Literature – readin	ure – reading 25 Written papers					ther (state)	TOTAL	TOTAL 150				
LITERATURE						EVALUATION OF KNOWLEDGE AND CRITERIA						
 Matas, M.: Metodika nastave geografije II izdanje HGD, Zagreb, 1998. Poljak, V.: Didaktika, Školska knjiga, Zagreb,1991. Spahić, M.: Terenska nastava u nastavi geografije, Predavanje sa VIII Seminara geografa, Neum,2004 						PARAMETERS			Maximum Points		Minimum points	
					1.	Attendance			5		3	
					2.	Participation on lectures		ţ	5		3	
4. Brazda, M.: Terenski rad i ekskurzije u nastavi					3.	Midterm exams			40		22	
geografije, Šk. Knj. Zagreb, 1985.					4.	Seminar	10	10		6		
					5. 6.	Students pro Final exam	1	40		<u>-</u> 21		
					Total				100		55	
Total								10	100		00	